
2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

06-April-2023 High Score ##

NRA 3 x 40 Smallbore (Off Rifle) Event# N2304

Name Club Team Sub Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Aggregate Place Average

Name Club Team Sub Class PStage 1 PStage 2 PTotal SStage 1 SStage 2 Stotal KStage 1KStage 2 Ktotal Agg Place Average
MATTHEW BOOTS WA WA1 Open Master 200.08 197.11 397.19 182.03 184.00 366.03 188.03 192.05 380.08 1143.30 95.28
JAMES EU WA WA1 Open Expert 193.06 197.09 390.15 184.02 180.03 364.05 193.05 188.02 381.07 1135.27 94.61
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD QLD1 Open Master 198.10 197.09 395.19 179.04 181.01 360.05 184.02 184.01 368.03 1123.27 93.61
MATTHEW SHARP QLD QLD1 Open Marksman 199.08 198.08 397.16 172.00 175.00 347.00 185.06 191.04 376.10 1120.26 93.36
JENNI INGRAM QLD QLD1 Open Expert 193.09 196.06 389.15 169.01 171.02 340.03 182.01 192.04 374.05 1103.23 91.94
MARK CRAWFORD WA WA1 Open U/Marksman 196.06 195.05 391.11 165.00 166.03 331.03 186.02 191.02 377.04 1099.18 91.60
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open U/Marksman 196.09 197.09 393.18 170.01 176.01 346.02 177.01 173.02 350.03 1089.23 90.77
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA WA1 Open Expert 195.06 193.07 388.13 171.01 172.02 343.03 175.03 183.02 358.05 1089.21 90.77
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open Expert 197.07 196.10 393.17 168.00 165.01 333.01 181.00 179.01 360.01 1086.19 90.52
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open Expert 193.07 194.07 387.14 168.01 170.00 338.01 182.00 176.01 358.01 1083.16 90.26
ANTHONY THORPE WA Open U/Marksman 192.05 196.10 388.15 170.02 155.01 325.03 171.02 175.01 346.03 1059.21 88.27
DENNIS GORRING QLD QLD1 Open Sharpshooter 192.05 185.05 377.10 166.00 158.00 324.00 179.01 179.02 358.03 1059.13 88.26
SAMMY TANG WA Open 185.08 192.07 377.15 161.02 170.00 331.02 161.11 173.02 334.13 1042.30 86.86
JAMES PERRY QLD Open Sharpshooter 193.05 194.08 387.13 137.00 168.03 305.03 175.01 174.00 349.01 1041.17 86.76
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open U/Marksman 194.11 199.12 393.23 142.00 147.00 289.00 185.02 167.01 352.03 1034.26 86.19
JOHN TOTTON WA Open Expert 185.07 187.04 372.11 152.00 153.03 305.03 165.01 181.03 346.04 1023.18 85.27
SHAUN NASH WA Open U/Marksman 193.07 193.04 386.11 150.00 153.01 303.01 157.01 168.01 325.02 1014.14 84.51
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open Marksman 185.08 194.09 379.17 160.01 169.02 329.03 148.00 155.00 303.00 1011.20 84.27
CHARLES MARKS WA Open Sharpshooter 190.05 190.07 380.12 133.00 150.01 283.01 161.01 177.02 338.03 1001.16 83.43
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open U/Marksman 194.06 196.08 390.14 138.01 124.00 262.01 152.00 151.00 303.00 955.15 79.60
MORGAN HILL WA Open U/Marksman 162.00 177.02 339.02 115.00 155.01 270.01 163.02 165.00 328.02 937.05 78.09
RONAN HILL WA U/18 U/Marksman 145.02 182.02 327.04 133.00 148.00 281.00 162.00 159.00 321.00 929.04 77.42
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open Master 177.04 187.02 364.06 137.01 95.01 232.02 141.00 157.00 298.00 894.08 74.51
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open U/Marksman 176.03 178.04 354.07 126.01 147.00 273.01 143.00 122.00 265.00 892.08 74.34
JACKY STARK WA Open U/Marksman 169.08 192.07 361.15 112.01 142.01 254.02 128.00 146.00 274.00 889.17 74.10
TAMMY CLARK WA Open U/Marksman 175.03 168.03 343.06 114.00 125.00 239.00 133.00 143.00 276.00 858.06 71.51
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open U/Marksman 175.01 172.02 347.03 123.00 109.00 232.00 123.00 125.00 248.00 827.03 68.92
WAYNE HODGES WA Open U/Marksman 144.02 115.00 259.02 72.00 92.01 164.01 92.00 80.00 172.00 595.03 49.59

PRONE STANDING KNEELING



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

06-April-2023 High Score ##

NRA 3 x 40 Smallbore (Graded) Event# N2304

Name Club Team Sub Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Total Aggregate Place Average

Name Club Team Sub Class PStage 1 PStage 2 PTotal SStage 1 SStage 2 Stotal KStage 1KStage 2 Ktotal Agg Place Average
MATTHEW BOOTS WA WA1 Open Master 200.08 197.11 397.19 182.03 184.00 366.03 188.03 192.05 380.08 1143.30 95.28
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD QLD1 Open Master 198.10 197.09 395.19 179.04 181.01 360.05 184.02 184.01 368.03 1123.27 93.61
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open Master 177.04 187.02 364.06 137.01 95.01 232.02 141.00 157.00 298.00 894.08 74.51
JAMES EU WA WA1 Open Expert 193.06 197.09 390.15 184.02 180.03 364.05 193.05 188.02 381.07 1135.27 94.61
JENNI INGRAM QLD QLD1 Open Expert 193.09 196.06 389.15 169.01 171.02 340.03 182.01 192.04 374.05 1103.23 91.94
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA WA1 Open Expert 195.06 193.07 388.13 171.01 172.02 343.03 175.03 183.02 358.05 1089.21 90.77
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open Expert 197.07 196.10 393.17 168.00 165.01 333.01 181.00 179.01 360.01 1086.19 90.52
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open Expert 193.07 194.07 387.14 168.01 170.00 338.01 182.00 176.01 358.01 1083.16 90.26
JOHN TOTTON WA Open Expert 185.07 187.04 372.11 152.00 153.03 305.03 165.01 181.03 346.04 1023.18 85.27
DENNIS GORRING QLD QLD1 Open Sharpshooter 192.05 185.05 377.10 166.00 158.00 324.00 179.01 179.02 358.03 1059.13 88.26
JAMES PERRY QLD Open Sharpshooter 193.05 194.08 387.13 137.00 168.03 305.03 175.01 174.00 349.01 1041.17 86.76
CHARLES MARKS WA Open Sharpshooter 190.05 190.07 380.12 133.00 150.01 283.01 161.01 177.02 338.03 1001.16 83.43
MATTHEW SHARP QLD QLD1 Open Marksman 199.08 198.08 397.16 172.00 175.00 347.00 185.06 191.04 376.10 1120.26 93.36
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open Marksman 185.08 194.09 379.17 160.01 169.02 329.03 148.00 155.00 303.00 1011.20 84.27
MARK CRAWFORD WA WA1 Open U/Marksman 196.06 195.05 391.11 165.00 166.03 331.03 186.02 191.02 377.04 1099.18 91.60
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open U/Marksman 196.09 197.09 393.18 170.01 176.01 346.02 177.01 173.02 350.03 1089.23 90.77
ANTHONY THORPE WA Open U/Marksman 192.05 196.10 388.15 170.02 155.01 325.03 171.02 175.01 346.03 1059.21 88.27
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open U/Marksman 194.11 199.12 393.23 142.00 147.00 289.00 185.02 167.01 352.03 1034.26 86.19
SHAUN NASH WA Open U/Marksman 193.07 193.04 386.11 150.00 153.01 303.01 157.01 168.01 325.02 1014.14 84.51
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open U/Marksman 194.06 196.08 390.14 138.01 124.00 262.01 152.00 151.00 303.00 955.15 79.60
MORGAN HILL WA Open U/Marksman 162.00 177.02 339.02 115.00 155.01 270.01 163.02 165.00 328.02 937.05 78.09
RONAN HILL WA U/18 U/Marksman 145.02 182.02 327.04 133.00 148.00 281.00 162.00 159.00 321.00 929.04 77.42
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open U/Marksman 176.03 178.04 354.07 126.01 147.00 273.01 143.00 122.00 265.00 892.08 74.34
JACKY STARK WA Open U/Marksman 169.08 192.07 361.15 112.01 142.01 254.02 128.00 146.00 274.00 889.17 74.10
TAMMY CLARK WA Open U/Marksman 175.03 168.03 343.06 114.00 125.00 239.00 133.00 143.00 276.00 858.06 71.51
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open U/Marksman 175.01 172.02 347.03 123.00 109.00 232.00 123.00 125.00 248.00 827.03 68.92
WAYNE HODGES WA Open U/Marksman 144.02 115.00 259.02 72.00 92.01 164.01 92.00 80.00 172.00 595.03 49.59
SAMMY TANG WA Open 185.08 192.07 377.15 161.02 170.00 331.02 161.11 173.02 334.13 1042.30 86.86

PRONE STANDING KNEELING



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

Event # N2304

Master Score Average

1st MATTHEW BOOTS 1143.30 95.28
2nd MATTHEW ROGALOFF 1123.27 93.61
3rd MICHAEL McDONALD 894.08 74.51

Expert Score Average

1st JAMES EU 1135.27 94.61
2nd JENNI INGRAM 1103.23 91.94
3rd ADRIAN WILLIAMS 1089.21 90.77

Sharpshooter Score Average

1st DENNIS GORRING 1059.13 88.26
2nd JAMES PERRY 1041.17 86.76
3rd CHARLES MARKS 1001.16 83.43

Marksman Score Average

1st MATTHEW SHARP 1120.26 93.36
2nd ROUALD SWARTZ 1011.20 84.27
3rd

Under Marksman Score Average

1st MARK CRAWFORD 1099.18 91.60
2nd SCOTT WILSON 1089.23 90.77
3rd ANTHONY THORPE 1059.21 88.27

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Prone MATTHEW BOOTS 397.19

Standing MATTHEW BOOTS 366.03

Kneeling JAMES EU 381.07

NRA 3-Positional Anysight

06-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

High Score ##

10m Precision Air Rifle (Off-Rifle) Event # N2301

Name Club Sub Grade Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 Agg Place Average
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open Master 391.06 391.06 391.06
JAMES EU WA Open Master 377.09 377.09 377.09
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 370.04 370.04 370.04
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 368.10 368.10 368.10
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open AA 368.03 368.03 368.03
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open Master 364.03 364.03 364.03
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open Master 361.07 361.07 361.07
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open A 360.05 360.05 360.05
SAMMY TANG WA Open Master 358.04 358.04 358.04
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 342.02 342.02 342.02
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 315.04 315.04 315.04
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open B 315.02 315.02 315.02
JAMES PERRY QLD Open B 307.02 307.02 307.02
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 302.01 302.01 302.01
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open C 297.02 297.02 297.02
JACKY STARK WA Open C 264.02 264.02 264.02
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open C 254.01 254.01 254.01
RONAN HILL WA U/18 B 239.00 239.00 239.00
MORGAN HILL WA Open B 235.01 235.01 235.01
WAYNE HODGES WA Open Master 154.01 154.01 154.01
JAY FINLAY WA Open Master 145.00 145.00 145.00

06-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

High Score ##

10m Precision Air Rifle (Graded) Event # N2301

Name Club Sub Grade Card 1 Card 2 Card 3 Card 4 Agg Place Average
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open Master 391.06 391.06 391.06
JAMES EU WA Open Master 377.09 377.09 377.09
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open Master 364.03 364.03 364.03
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open Master 361.07 361.07 361.07
SAMMY TANG WA Open Master 358.04 358.04 358.04
WAYNE HODGES WA Open Master 154.01 154.01 154.01
JAY FINLAY WA Open Master 145.00 145.00 145.00
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 370.04 370.04 370.04
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open AA 368.03 368.03 368.03
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 368.10 368.10 368.10
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 302.01 302.01 302.01
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 342.02 342.02 342.02
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open B 315.02 315.02 315.02
JAMES PERRY QLD Open B 307.02 307.02 307.02
RONAN HILL WA U/18 B 239.00 239.00 239.00
MORGAN HILL WA Open B 235.01 235.01 235.01
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 315.04 315.04 315.04
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open C 297.02 297.02 297.02
JACKY STARK WA Open C 264.02 264.02 264.02
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open C 254.01 254.01 254.01

06-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

Scoped 10m Precision Air Rifle Event # N2301

Master Score Average

1st MATTHEW ROGALOFF 391.06 391.06

2nd JAMES EU 377.09 377.09

3rd MATTHEW SHARP 364.03 364.03

A Score Average

1st ALEX BRACE 370.04 370.04
2nd JENNI INGRAM 368.03 368.03
3rd

B Score Average

1st RUSSELL JUILLERAT 342.02 342.02
2nd ROUALD SWARTZ 315.02 315.02
3rd JAMES PERRY 307.02 307.02

C Score Average

1st ELEESHA HODGES 315.04 315.04
2nd WARRICK CORNEY 297.02 297.02
3rd JACKY STARK 264.02 264.02

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st RONAN HILL 239.00 239.00
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

High Card MATT ROGALOFF

06-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

07-April-2023 High Score ##

Field Rifle Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # N2305

Name Club Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average

JAMES EU WA Open AA 98.01 96.02 100.02 98.00 392.05 98.01
DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AA 94.02 94.00 97.00 99.01 384.03 96.01
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open A 97.02 93.00 91.00 96.00 377.02 94.26
VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AA 96.04 93.02 91.00 94.00 374.06 93.52
SAMMY TANG WA Open AA 94.01 91.01 92.01 97.00 374.03 93.51
GREG DIXON WA Open A 92.01 89.02 94.00 97.02 372.05 93.01
ALEX BRACE ACT Open A 95.00 90.00 92.00 95.00 372.00 93.00
MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AA 89.00 91.00 94.00 96.01 370.01 92.50
CORTLAN BENNETT WA Open A 90.01 89.01 96.03 92.00 367.05 91.76
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open AA 92.02 90.00 93.00 91.00 366.02 91.51
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open AA 95.01 76.01 94.01 99.02 364.05 91.01
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open A 94.00 86.00 92.01 92.01 364.02 91.01
DAVID GOULD WA Open AA 91.02 85.01 88.00 99.01 363.04 90.76
CLINT MITCHELL WA Open A 95.00 83.00 91.01 94.02 363.03 90.76
TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AA 91.00 84.01 96.01 88.00 359.02 89.76
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 88.01 84.01 90.00 95.00 357.02 89.26
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 94.00 90.01 94.01 78.01 356.03 89.01
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open B 87.00 88.00 96.00 85.00 356.00 89.00
RICHARD MURRAY WA Open A 83.00 78.00 96.02 97.02 354.04 88.51
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open A 88.00 80.00 91.00 95.00 354.00 88.50
ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open A 82.00 86.00 90.02 93.01 351.03 87.76
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open B 98.00 84.01 91.01 77.01 350.03 87.51
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open B 87.00 90.01 91.00 82.00 350.01 87.50
FINN WENSLEY WA U/15 C 87.00 85.00 88.01 90.00 350.01 87.50
SHAUN NASH WA Open A 91.01 87.00 89.01 82.00 349.02 87.26
CHARLES MARKS WA Open B 88.00 77.01 87.00 94.00 346.01 86.50
ANDREW FORLICZ WA Open A 83.00 81.00 87.00 95.00 346.00 86.50
PHILLIP MURRAY WA Open B 91.00 82.00 80.01 91.00 344.01 86.00
JASON WENSLEY WA Open B 87.00 75.00 85.00 96.01 343.01 85.75
SIMON HUNT WA Open C 85.01 86.00 81.01 88.01 340.03 85.01
JOHN TOTTON WA Open A 80.00 75.00 88.00 91.00 334.00 83.50
CHRISTOPHER MARTINDALEWA Open A 78.00 63.00 91.01 96.01 328.02 82.01
BRYON BEGOVICH WA Open C 83.00 73.00 96.02 76.00 328.02 82.01
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 85.00 84.00 85.00 72.01 326.01 81.50
PETER CRAIG WA Open C 90.00 68.00 77.00 89.01 324.01 81.00
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 90.02 69.00 80.00 82.00 321.02 80.26
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 87.00 61.00 85.00 83.00 316.00 79.00
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open C 82.00 62.00 81.00 75.01 300.01 75.00
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 67.00 56.00 90.00 83.00 296.00 74.00
TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 73.00 72.00 77.00 64.00 286.00 71.50
DEAN HUNT TBA Open C 77.00 50.00 77.00 75.02 279.02 69.76
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 75.00 45.00 88.01 59.00 267.01 66.75
STEPHEN STUBBS-MILLS WA Open C 87.01 71.00 88.00 15.00 261.01 65.25
WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 73.01 44.00 52.00 77.00 246.01 61.50
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open C 92.01 71.00 81.01 244.02 61.01
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 63.00 76.00 78.00 21.00 238.00 59.50
JAY FINLAY WA Open AA 51.00 56.00 55.00 46.00 208.00 52.00
JOHN FABRI WA Open C 45.00 70.00 115.00 28.75



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

07-April-2023 High Score ##

Field Rifle Centrefire (Graded) Event # N2305

Name Club Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average

JAMES EU WA Open AA 98.01 96.02 100.02 98.00 392.05 98.01
DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AA 94.02 94.00 97.00 99.01 384.03 96.01
VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AA 96.04 93.02 91.00 94.00 374.06 93.52
SAMMY TANG WA Open AA 94.01 91.01 92.01 97.00 374.03 93.51
MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AA 89.00 91.00 94.00 96.01 370.01 92.50
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open AA 92.02 90.00 93.00 91.00 366.02 91.51
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open AA 95.01 76.01 94.01 99.02 364.05 91.01
DAVID GOULD WA Open AA 91.02 85.01 88.00 99.01 363.04 90.76
TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AA 91.00 84.01 96.01 88.00 359.02 89.76
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 88.01 84.01 90.00 95.00 357.02 89.26
JAY FINLAY WA Open AA 51.00 56.00 55.00 46.00 208.00 52.00
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open A 97.02 93.00 91.00 96.00 377.02 94.26
GREG DIXON WA Open A 92.01 89.02 94.00 97.02 372.05 93.01
ALEX BRACE ACT Open A 95.00 90.00 92.00 95.00 372.00 93.00
CORTLAN BENNETT WA Open A 90.01 89.01 96.03 92.00 367.05 91.76
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open A 94.00 86.00 92.01 92.01 364.02 91.01
CLINT MITCHELL WA Open A 95.00 83.00 91.01 94.02 363.03 90.76
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 94.00 90.01 94.01 78.01 356.03 89.01
RICHARD MURRAY WA Open A 83.00 78.00 96.02 97.02 354.04 88.51
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open A 88.00 80.00 91.00 95.00 354.00 88.50
ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open A 82.00 86.00 90.02 93.01 351.03 87.76
SHAUN NASH WA Open A 91.01 87.00 89.01 82.00 349.02 87.26
ANDREW FORLICZ WA Open A 83.00 81.00 87.00 95.00 346.00 86.50
JOHN TOTTON WA Open A 80.00 75.00 88.00 91.00 334.00 83.50
CHRISTOPHER MARTINDALEWA Open A 78.00 63.00 91.01 96.01 328.02 82.01
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 63.00 76.00 78.00 21.00 238.00 59.50
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open B 87.00 88.00 96.00 85.00 356.00 89.00
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open B 98.00 84.01 91.01 77.01 350.03 87.51
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open B 87.00 90.01 91.00 82.00 350.01 87.50
CHARLES MARKS WA Open B 88.00 77.01 87.00 94.00 346.01 86.50
PHILLIP MURRAY WA Open B 91.00 82.00 80.01 91.00 344.01 86.00
JASON WENSLEY WA Open B 87.00 75.00 85.00 96.01 343.01 85.75
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 85.00 84.00 85.00 72.01 326.01 81.50
FINN WENSLEY WA U/15 C 87.00 85.00 88.01 90.00 350.01 87.50
SIMON HUNT WA Open C 85.01 86.00 81.01 88.01 340.03 85.01
BRYON BEGOVICH WA Open C 83.00 73.00 96.02 76.00 328.02 82.01
PETER CRAIG WA Open C 90.00 68.00 77.00 89.01 324.01 81.00
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 90.02 69.00 80.00 82.00 321.02 80.26
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 87.00 61.00 85.00 83.00 316.00 79.00
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open C 82.00 62.00 81.00 75.01 300.01 75.00
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 67.00 56.00 90.00 83.00 296.00 74.00
TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 73.00 72.00 77.00 64.00 286.00 71.50
DEAN HUNT TBA Open C 77.00 50.00 77.00 75.02 279.02 69.76
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 75.00 45.00 88.01 59.00 267.01 66.75
STEPHEN STUBBS-MILLS WA Open C 87.01 71.00 88.00 15.00 261.01 65.25
WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 73.01 44.00 52.00 77.00 246.01 61.50
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open C 92.01 71.00 81.01 244.02 61.01
JOHN FABRI WA Open C 45.00 70.00 115.00 28.75



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

Field Rifle Centrefire Event # N2305

AA Score Average

1st JAMES EU 392.05 98.01

2nd DAVID MALCMAN 384.03 96.01

3rd VESELKO TALAJIC 374.06 93.52

A Score Average

1st SCOTT WILSON 377.02 94.26

2nd GREG DIXON 372.05 93.01

3rd ALEX BRACE 372.00 93.00

B Score Average

1st MARK CRAWFORD 356.00 89.00

2nd ANTHONY THORPE 355.31 88.83

3rd JENNI INGRAM 350.03 87.51

C Score Average

1st FINN WENSLEY 350.01 87.50

2nd ANDREW FORLICZ 346.00 86.50

3rd SIMON HUNT 340.03 85.01

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st RONAN HILL 296.00 74.00
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st FINN WENSLEY 350.01 87.50

2nd

3rd

Position Wins

Rapid Fire JAMES EU 98.01
Offhand JAMES EU 96.02
Post Stand JAMES EU 100.02 National Record
Post Sit DENNIS GORRING 99.02

07-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

06-April-2023 High Score ##

10m Scoped 3-Position Air Rifle | Indoor - (Off-Rifle) Event # N2302

Name Club Sub Grade Prone Standing Kneeling Agg Place Average
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 197.09 183.03 197.09 577.21 96.20
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open Master 200.08 186.02 195.03 581.13 96.86
JAMES EU WA Open AA 198.06 181.00 194.02 573.08 95.51
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open AA 190.04 188.02 188.08 566.14 94.36
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 193.06 181.02 191.02 565.10 94.18
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 196.08 174.02 191.01 561.11 93.52
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open Master 179.06 191.06 175.08 545.20 90.87
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 198.07 154.01 192.06 544.14 90.69
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 186.03 179.06 178.04 543.13 90.52
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open B 194.04 167.02 179.03 540.09 90.02
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open Master 198.06 164.00 177.02 539.08 89.85
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 197.04 158.03 181.02 536.09 89.35
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open C 185.02 178.01 173.02 536.05 89.34
SAMMY TANG WA Open Master 198.11 143.03 183.03 524.17 87.36
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open B 193.04 158.01 151.03 502.08 83.68
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open B 189.04 136.01 160.03 485.08 80.85
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open C 197.08 150.00 112.01 459.09 76.52
JACKY STARK WA Open C 179.03 81.00 183.02 443.05 73.84
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 177.01 106.01 153.01 436.03 72.67
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 158.00 85.10 91.00 334.10 55.68



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

06-April-2023 High Score ##

10m Scoped 3-Position Air Rifle | Indoor - (Graded) Event # N2302

Name Club Sub Grade Prone Standing Kneeling Agg Place Average
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open Master 200.08 186.02 195.03 581.13 96.86
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open Master 179.06 191.06 175.08 545.20 90.87
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open Master 198.06 164.00 177.02 539.08 89.85
SAMMY TANG WA Open Master 198.11 143.03 183.03 524.17 87.36
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 197.09 183.03 197.09 577.21 96.20
JAMES EU WA Open AA 198.06 181.00 194.02 573.08 95.51
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open AA 190.04 188.02 188.08 566.14 94.36
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 193.06 181.02 191.02 565.10 94.18
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 186.03 179.06 178.04 543.13 90.52
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 196.08 174.02 191.01 561.11 93.52
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open B 194.04 167.02 179.03 540.09 90.02
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open B 193.04 158.01 151.03 502.08 83.68
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open B 189.04 136.01 160.03 485.08 80.85
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 197.04 158.03 181.02 536.09 89.35
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open C 185.02 178.01 173.02 536.05 89.34
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open C 197.08 150.00 112.01 459.09 76.52
JACKY STARK WA Open C 179.03 81.00 183.02 443.05 73.84
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 177.01 106.01 153.01 436.03 72.67
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 158.00 85.10 91.00 334.10 55.68
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 198.07 154.01 192.06 544.14 90.69



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

Scoped 3-Positional 10m Air Rifle Event # N2302

Master Score Average

1st MATTHEW SHARP 581.13 96.86
2nd MATTHEW ROGALOFF 545.20 90.87

3rd SCOTT WILSON 539.08 89.85

AA Score Average

1st LUIS HENRIQUES 577.21 96.20
2nd JAMES EU 573.08 95.51
3rd JENNI INGRAM 566.14 94.36

A Score Average

1st ADRIAN WILLIAMS 544.14 90.69
2nd SIMON HUNT 543.13 90.52
3rd

B Score Average

1st RUSSELL JUILLERAT 561.11 93.52
2nd DENNIS GORRING 540.09 90.02
3rd ELEESHA HODGES 502.08 83.68

C Score Average

1st JAMES PERRY 536.09 89.35
2nd MARK CRAWFORD 536.05 89.34

3rd WARRICK CORNEY 459.09 76.52

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st RONAN HILL 436.03 72.67
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Prone MATTHEW SHARP 200.08

Standing MATT ROGALOFF 191.06

Kneeling LUIS HENRIQUES 197.09

06-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

10m Scoped  Air Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # N2303

ID Name Club Sub Precision 3-Position Agg Place Average
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 380.09 577.21 957.30 95.73
2340 JAMES EU WA Open 377.09 573.08 950.17 95.02
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open 364.03 581.13 945.16 94.52
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open 391.06 545.20 936.26 93.63
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open 370.04 565.10 935.14 93.51
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open 368.03 566.14 934.17 93.42
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open 368.10 543.13 911.23 91.12
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open 342.02 561.11 903.13 90.31
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open 361.07 539.08 900.15 90.02
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open 360.05 540.09 900.14 90.01
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 347.06 536.05 883.11 88.31
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open 358.04 524.17 882.21 88.22
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 302.01 544.14 846.15 84.62
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open 307.02 536.09 843.11 84.31
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 315.04 502.08 817.12 81.71
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 315.02 485.08 800.10 80.01
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 297.02 459.09 756.11 75.61
2312 JACKY STARK WA Open 264.02 443.05 707.07 70.71
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 239.00 436.03 675.03 67.50
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open 235.01 334.10 569.11 56.91

Friday, 7 April 2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
SOUTHERN DISTRICTS RIFLE CLUB

Air Rifle Two Gun Event # N2303

Open Precision 3-Positional Aggregate Average

1st LUIS HENRIQUES 380.09 577.21 957.30 95.73
2nd JAMES EU 377.09 573.08 950.17 94.52

3rd MATTHEW SHARP 364.03 581.13 945.16 93.63

Junior U/18 Precision 3-Positional Aggregate Average

1st RONAN HILL 239.00 436.03 675.03 67.50

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Precision 3-Positional Aggregate Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Friday, 7 April 2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

09-April-2023 High Score ##

3-Positional Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # N2308

Name State Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average
DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AAA 197.04 178.01 192.06 567.11 94.52
JAMES EU WA Open AAA 197.05 173.01 194.04 564.10 94.02
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open AAA 193.03 162.00 195.08 550.11 91.69
VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AAA 194.02 161.00 191.03 546.05 91.01
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AAA 194.03 159.02 184.02 537.07 89.51
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AAA 194.03 155.00 187.04 536.07 89.35
GREG DIXON WA Open A 193.03 153.00 190.03 536.06 89.34
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open AA 195.02 149.00 190.04 534.06 89.01
ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open AAA 190.03 148.00 193.06 531.09 88.52
ANTHONY THORPE WA Open AAA 188.02 159.00 184.02 531.04 88.51
MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AAA 196.04 152.00 182.00 530.04 88.34
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 193.05 149.00 187.03 529.08 88.18
SHAUN NASH WA Open AA 195.02 151.00 183.01 529.03 88.17
JOHN TOTTON WA Open AAA 189.04 153.00 186.02 528.06 88.01
TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AAA 194.02 142.01 185.00 521.03 86.84
CHRISTINA MATTABONI WA Open AA 188.00 159.00 173.00 520.00 86.67
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open AA 194.06 141.00 184.03 519.09 86.52
DAVID GOULD WA Open AAA 190.04 156.00 173.00 519.04 86.51
SAMMY TANG WA Open AAA 182.04 146.00 188.00 516.04 86.01
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 183.01 162.00 170.02 515.03 85.84
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open A 195.05 146.00 173.01 514.06 85.68
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 183.01 161.00 170.01 514.02 85.67
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 181.04 147.01 184.00 512.05 85.34
CHARLES MARKS WA Open B 181.02 147.00 170.01 498.03 83.01
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 179.02 135.00 182.01 496.03 82.67
JACKY STARK WA Open C 187.01 138.00 170.03 495.04 82.51
ANNE-MARIE DELANEY WA Open C 178.02 114.00 183.01 475.03 79.17
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open B 167.00 132.00 175.00 474.00 79.00
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open B 164.00 126.00 181.01 471.01 78.50
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 183.01 129.02 149.00 461.03 76.84
JULIE NORMAN WA Open C 183.01 112.00 159.00 454.01 75.67
HEATHER BRAND WA Open C 171.02 102.00 172.01 445.03 74.17
JOHN FABRI WA Open C 157.00 123.00 164.01 444.01 74.00
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open A 191.05 94.00 157.00 442.05 73.68
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 189.01 98.00 154.01 441.02 73.50
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 161.00 102.00 178.01 441.01 73.50
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 185.00 103.00 147.00 435.00 72.50
PETER CRAIG WA Open C 161.02 111.00 157.00 429.02 71.50
LACHLAN INNES WA U/18 C 154.00 106.00 160.00 420.00 70.00
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open AA 181.03 88.01 145.00 414.04 69.01
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 155.01 116.00 119.00 390.01 65.00
JUSTIN HINCHLIFFE WA Open C 176.02 62.00 150.00 388.02 64.67
TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 171.02 61.00 136.01 368.03 61.34
TAMMY WORMALL WA Open C 153.01 126.00 87.00 366.01 61.00
EWEN INNES WA Open C 163.00 60.00 101.00 324.00 54.00
DAVID DELANEY WA Open C 100.00 89.00 120.00 309.00 51.50
ASLAN MURRAY WA U/15 C 98.00 63.00 125.00 286.00 47.67
WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 122.00 52.00 107.00 281.00 46.83
MATTHEW GELDENHUYS WA Open C 169.01 110.00 279.01 69.75



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

09-April-2023 High Score ##

3-Positional Rimfire (Graded) Event # N2308

Name State Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average

DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AAA 197.04 178.01 192.06 567.11 94.52
JAMES EU WA Open AAA 197.05 173.01 194.04 564.10 94.02
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open AAA 193.03 162.00 195.08 550.11 91.69
VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AAA 194.02 161.00 191.03 546.05 91.01
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AAA 194.03 159.02 184.02 537.07 89.51
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AAA 194.03 155.00 187.04 536.07 89.35
ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open AAA 190.03 148.00 193.06 531.09 88.52
ANTHONY THORPE WA Open AAA 188.02 159.00 184.02 531.04 88.51
MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AAA 196.04 152.00 182.00 530.04 88.34
JOHN TOTTON WA Open AAA 189.04 153.00 186.02 528.06 88.01
TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AAA 194.02 142.01 185.00 521.03 86.84
DAVID GOULD WA Open AAA 190.04 156.00 173.00 519.04 86.51
SAMMY TANG WA Open AAA 182.04 146.00 188.00 516.04 86.01
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open AA 195.02 149.00 190.04 534.06 89.01
SHAUN NASH WA Open AA 195.02 151.00 183.01 529.03 88.17
CHRISTINA MATTABONI WA Open AA 188.00 159.00 173.00 520.00 86.67
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open AA 194.06 141.00 184.03 519.09 86.52
ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 183.01 161.00 170.01 514.02 85.67
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open AA 181.03 88.01 145.00 414.04 69.01
GREG DIXON WA Open A 193.03 153.00 190.03 536.06 89.34
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open A 195.05 146.00 173.01 514.06 85.68
SIMON HUNT WA Open A 181.04 147.01 184.00 512.05 85.34
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 183.01 129.02 149.00 461.03 76.84
SALLY HENDERSON WA Open A 191.05 94.00 157.00 442.05 73.68
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open B 193.05 149.00 187.03 529.08 88.18
CHARLES MARKS WA Open B 181.02 147.00 170.01 498.03 83.01
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 179.02 135.00 182.01 496.03 82.67
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open B 167.00 132.00 175.00 474.00 79.00
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open B 164.00 126.00 181.01 471.01 78.50
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 185.00 103.00 147.00 435.00 72.50
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 183.01 162.00 170.02 515.03 85.84
JACKY STARK WA Open C 187.01 138.00 170.03 495.04 82.51
ANNE-MARIE DELANEY WA Open C 178.02 114.00 183.01 475.03 79.17
JULIE NORMAN WA Open C 183.01 112.00 159.00 454.01 75.67
HEATHER BRAND WA Open C 171.02 102.00 172.01 445.03 74.17
JOHN FABRI WA Open C 157.00 123.00 164.01 444.01 74.00
JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 189.01 98.00 154.01 441.02 73.50
RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 161.00 102.00 178.01 441.01 73.50
PETER CRAIG WA Open C 161.02 111.00 157.00 429.02 71.50
LACHLAN INNES WA U/18 C 154.00 106.00 160.00 420.00 70.00
MORGAN HILL WA Open C 155.01 116.00 119.00 390.01 65.00
JUSTIN HINCHLIFFE WA Open C 176.02 62.00 150.00 388.02 64.67
TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 171.02 61.00 136.01 368.03 61.34
TAMMY WORMALL WA Open C 153.01 126.00 87.00 366.01 61.00
EWEN INNES WA Open C 163.00 60.00 101.00 324.00 54.00
DAVID DELANEY WA Open C 100.00 89.00 120.00 309.00 51.50
ASLAN MURRAY WA U/15 C 98.00 63.00 125.00 286.00 47.67
WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 122.00 52.00 107.00 281.00 46.83
MATTHEW GELDENHUYS WA Open C 169.01 110.00 279.01 69.75



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

Event # N2308

AAA Score Average

1st DAVID MALCMAN 567.11 94.52
2nd JAMES EU 564.10 94.02
3rd MATTHEW SHARP 550.11 91.69

AA Score Average

1st MARK CRAWFORD 534.06 89.01
2nd SHAUN NASH 529.03 88.17
3rd CHRISTINA MATTABONI 520.00 86.67

A Score Average

1st GREG DIXON 536.06 89.34
2nd WARRICK CORNEY 514.06 85.68
3rd SIMON HUNT 512.05 85.34

B Score Average

1st RUSSELL JUILLERAT 529.08 88.18
2nd CHARLES MARKS 498.03 83.01
3rd MATTHEW ROGALOFF 496.03 82.67

C Score Average

1st ELEESHA HODGES 515.03 85.84
2nd JACKY STARK 495.04 82.51
3rd ANNE-MARIE DELANEY 475.03 79.17

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st RONAN HILL 441.01 73.50

2nd LACHLAN INNES 420.00 70.00

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st ASLAN MURRAY 286.00 47.67

2nd

3rd

Prone JAMES EU 197.05

Offhand DAVID MALCMAN 178.01

Sit/Kneel MATTHEW SHARP 195.08

3-Positional Rimfire

09-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

08-April-2023 High Score ##

Field Rifle Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # N2306

ID Name Club Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average
2340 JAMES EU WA Open AA 94.00 96.02 97.01 100.03 387.06 96.77
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AA 92.01 93.00 96.04 96.02 377.07 94.27
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AA 90.01 95.00 94.00 96.00 375.01 93.75
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open AA 89.00 89.00 97.04 97.00 372.04 93.01
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 87.01 93.00 97.01 94.02 371.04 92.76
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AA 89.00 85.02 98.01 96.02 368.05 92.01
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AA 88.01 94.00 90.01 96.01 368.03 92.01
2361 CHRISTINA MATTABONI WA Open AA 87.00 83.01 94.00 98.04 362.05 90.51
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open AA 86.02 89.00 95.03 92.00 362.05 90.51
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open AA 83.00 92.01 93.01 94.01 362.03 90.51
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open AA 82.00 95.01 92.00 91.00 360.01 90.00
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open AA 89.01 85.00 89.01 93.01 356.03 89.01
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 91.00 92.00 86.00 85.01 354.01 88.50
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AA 81.00 81.00 91.01 97.03 350.04 87.51
2347 CHRISTIAN JACKSON-STEGNERWA Open AA 76.00 84.00 87.00 98.03 345.03 86.26
2302 FINN WENSLEY WA U/15 AA 83.01 67.00 72.00 76.00 298.01 74.50
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open A 94.00 90.01 97.04 95.01 376.06 94.02
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open A 92.01 93.01 94.00 96.01 375.03 93.76
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open A 91.00 93.02 93.01 93.01 370.04 92.51
2303 CLINT MITCHELL WA Open A 86.00 94.02 92.02 97.04 369.08 92.27
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 84.00 92.01 95.00 98.02 369.03 92.26
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open A 84.00 93.02 92.00 97.02 366.04 91.51
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open A 87.01 87.00 96.03 95.03 365.07 91.27
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open A 82.00 91.00 95.02 96.00 364.02 91.01
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open A 92.00 86.01 95.00 91.01 364.02 91.01
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open A 86.00 87.00 93.02 93.02 359.04 89.76
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open A 87.01 90.01 87.02 93.01 357.05 89.26
2312 JACKY STARK WA Open A 88.02 77.00 93.00 96.02 354.04 88.51
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open A 80.00 84.01 87.00 95.01 346.02 86.51
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open A 77.00 91.01 94.00 84.00 346.01 86.50
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 76.00 84.00 92.01 90.01 342.02 85.51
2314 ANDREW FORLICZ WA Open A 56.00 81.00 89.02 88.01 314.03 78.51
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open B 88.00 90.00 93.02 94.01 365.03 91.26
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open B 82.01 88.01 95.00 91.00 356.02 89.01
2301 JASON WENSLEY WA Open B 89.01 82.00 90.00 92.01 353.02 88.26
2352 HEATHER BRAND WA Open B 81.00 85.00 89.01 97.00 352.01 88.00
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open B 76.00 80.00 97.01 91.02 344.03 86.01
2319 CORTLAN BENNETT WA Open B 74.00 82.00 88.01 91.00 335.01 83.75
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open B 75.00 78.00 88.01 90.00 331.01 82.75
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 74.00 67.00 87.01 91.01 319.02 79.76
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open B 73.01 70.00 83.00 91.01 317.02 79.26
2311 CHRISTOPHER MARTINDALEWA Open B 50.00 70.00 95.00 94.00 309.00 77.25
2327 RICHARD MURRAY WA Open B 62.00 85.00 79.00 78.00 304.00 76.00
2305 LACHLAN INNES WA U/18 C 83.01 93.00 91.01 94.03 361.05 90.26
2337 ANNE-MARIE DELANEY WA Open C 85.01 92.01 85.02 95.00 357.04 89.26
2313 PHILLIP MURRAY WA Open C 84.01 85.01 87.00 89.01 345.03 86.26
2345 STEPHEN STUBBS-MILLS WA Open C 69.00 85.01 90.00 92.00 336.01 84.00
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 78.00 80.00 91.02 86.00 335.02 83.76
2334 BRIAN BORG WA Open C 83.00 70.00 90.01 88.00 331.01 82.75
2356 DARRIN FRANCIS WA Open C 52.00 80.00 98.00 95.03 325.03 81.26
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 64.00 76.00 94.01 91.01 325.02 81.26
2321 JOHN FABRI WA Open C 59.00 85.02 82.00 92.00 318.02 79.51
2338 DAVID DELANEY WA Open C 63.00 77.00 88.01 89.01 317.02 79.26
2344 BRYON BEGOVICH WA Open C 50.00 87.01 88.00 91.01 316.02 79.01
2353 MATTHEW GELDENHUYS WA Open C 67.01 75.00 81.00 86.01 309.02 77.26
2328 JULIE NORMAN WA Open C 61.01 77.00 87.00 83.00 308.01 77.00
2362 TAMMY WORMALL WA Open C 73.00 77.00 78.02 79.01 307.03 76.76
2304 EWEN INNES WA Open C 57.00 70.01 87.01 89.00 303.02 75.76
2342 ASLAN MURRAY WA U/15 C 78.00 69.00 74.00 80.00 301.00 75.25
2329 JUSTIN HINCHLIFFE WA Open C 54.00 55.00 90.01 90.02 289.03 72.26
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 48.00 72.00 77.00 85.02 282.02 70.51
2309 STEPHEN FRANK WA Open C 9.00 76.00 75.00 90.00 250.00 62.50



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

08-April-2023 High Score ##

Field Rifle Rimfire (Off Rifle) Event # N2306

ID Name Club Sub Grade Rapid Offhand P/Stand P/Sit Agg Place Average
2340 JAMES EU WA Open AA 94.00 96.02 97.01 100.03 387.06 96.77
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AA 92.01 93.00 96.04 96.02 377.07 94.27
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open A 94.00 90.01 97.04 95.01 376.06 94.02
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open A 92.01 93.01 94.00 96.01 375.03 93.76
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AA 90.01 95.00 94.00 96.00 375.01 93.75
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open AA 89.00 89.00 97.04 97.00 372.04 93.01
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AA 87.01 93.00 97.01 94.02 371.04 92.76
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open A 91.00 93.02 93.01 93.01 370.04 92.51
2303 CLINT MITCHELL WA Open A 86.00 94.02 92.02 97.04 369.08 92.27
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open A 84.00 92.01 95.00 98.02 369.03 92.26
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AA 89.00 85.02 98.01 96.02 368.05 92.01
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AA 88.01 94.00 90.01 96.01 368.03 92.01
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open A 84.00 93.02 92.00 97.02 366.04 91.51
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open A 87.01 87.00 96.03 95.03 365.07 91.27
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open B 88.00 90.00 93.02 94.01 365.03 91.26
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open A 82.00 91.00 95.02 96.00 364.02 91.01
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open A 92.00 86.01 95.00 91.01 364.02 91.01
2361 CHRISTINA MATTABONI WA Open AA 87.00 83.01 94.00 98.04 362.05 90.51
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open AA 86.02 89.00 95.03 92.00 362.05 90.51
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open AA 83.00 92.01 93.01 94.01 362.03 90.51
2305 LACHLAN INNES WA U/18 C 83.01 93.00 91.01 94.03 361.05 90.26
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open AA 82.00 95.01 92.00 91.00 360.01 90.00
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open A 86.00 87.00 93.02 93.02 359.04 89.76
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open A 87.01 90.01 87.02 93.01 357.05 89.26
2337 ANNE-MARIE DELANEY WA Open C 85.01 92.01 85.02 95.00 357.04 89.26
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open AA 89.01 85.00 89.01 93.01 356.03 89.01
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open B 82.01 88.01 95.00 91.00 356.02 89.01
2312 JACKY STARK WA Open A 88.02 77.00 93.00 96.02 354.04 88.51
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 91.00 92.00 86.00 85.01 354.01 88.50
2301 JASON WENSLEY WA Open B 89.01 82.00 90.00 92.01 353.02 88.26
2352 HEATHER BRAND WA Open B 81.00 85.00 89.01 97.00 352.01 88.00
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AA 81.00 81.00 91.01 97.03 350.04 87.51
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open A 80.00 84.01 87.00 95.01 346.02 86.51
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open A 77.00 91.01 94.00 84.00 346.01 86.50
2347 CHRISTIAN JACKSON-STEGNERWA Open AA 76.00 84.00 87.00 98.03 345.03 86.26
2313 PHILLIP MURRAY WA Open C 84.01 85.01 87.00 89.01 345.03 86.26
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open B 76.00 80.00 97.01 91.02 344.03 86.01
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 76.00 84.00 92.01 90.01 342.02 85.51
2345 STEPHEN STUBBS-MILLS WA Open C 69.00 85.01 90.00 92.00 336.01 84.00
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 C 78.00 80.00 91.02 86.00 335.02 83.76
2319 CORTLAN BENNETT WA Open B 74.00 82.00 88.01 91.00 335.01 83.75
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open B 75.00 78.00 88.01 90.00 331.01 82.75
2334 BRIAN BORG WA Open C 83.00 70.00 90.01 88.00 331.01 82.75
2356 DARRIN FRANCIS WA Open C 52.00 80.00 98.00 95.03 325.03 81.26
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 64.00 76.00 94.01 91.01 325.02 81.26
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 74.00 67.00 87.01 91.01 319.02 79.76
2321 JOHN FABRI WA Open C 59.00 85.02 82.00 92.00 318.02 79.51
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open B 73.01 70.00 83.00 91.01 317.02 79.26
2338 DAVID DELANEY WA Open C 63.00 77.00 88.01 89.01 317.02 79.26
2344 BRYON BEGOVICH WA Open C 50.00 87.01 88.00 91.01 316.02 79.01
2314 ANDREW FORLICZ WA Open A 56.00 81.00 89.02 88.01 314.03 78.51
2353 MATTHEW GELDENHUYS WA Open C 67.01 75.00 81.00 86.01 309.02 77.26
2311 CHRISTOPHER MARTINDALEWA Open B 50.00 70.00 95.00 94.00 309.00 77.25
2328 JULIE NORMAN WA Open C 61.01 77.00 87.00 83.00 308.01 77.00
2362 TAMMY WORMALL WA Open C 73.00 77.00 78.02 79.01 307.03 76.76
2327 RICHARD MURRAY WA Open B 62.00 85.00 79.00 78.00 304.00 76.00
2304 EWEN INNES WA Open C 57.00 70.01 87.01 89.00 303.02 75.76
2342 ASLAN MURRAY WA U/15 C 78.00 69.00 74.00 80.00 301.00 75.25
2302 FINN WENSLEY WA U/15 AA 83.01 67.00 72.00 76.00 298.01 74.50
2329 JUSTIN HINCHLIFFE WA Open C 54.00 55.00 90.01 90.02 289.03 72.26
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 48.00 72.00 77.00 85.02 282.02 70.51
2309 STEPHEN FRANK WA Open C 9.00 76.00 75.00 90.00 250.00 62.50



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

Field Rifle Rimfire Event # N2306

AA Score Average

1st JAMES EU 387.06 96.77

2nd SCOTT WILSON 377.07 94.27

3rd DAVID MALCMAN 375.01 93.75

A Score Average

1st RUSSELL JUILLERAT 376.06 94.02

2nd MATTHEW SHARP 375.03 93.76

3rd JOHN TOTTON 370.04 92.51

B Score Average

1st ELEESHA HODGES 365.03 91.26

2nd MARK CRAWFORD 356.02 89.01

3rd JASON WENSLEY 353.02 88.26

C Score Average

1st LACHLAN INNES 361.05 90.26

2nd ANNE-MARIE DELANEY 357.04 89.26

3rd PHILLIP MURRAY 345.03 86.26

Junior U/18 Score Average

1st LACHLAN INNES 361.05 90.26

2nd RONAN HILL 335.02 83.86

3rd

Junior U/15 Score Average

1st ASLAN MURRAY 301.00 75.25

2nd FINN WENSLEY 298.01 74.50

3rd

Rapid JAMES EU 94.00

Offhand JAMES EU 96.02

P/Stand MATTHEW BOOTS 98.01

P/Sit JAMES EU 100.03

08-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

10-April-2023 High Score ##

3-Positional Centrefire (Off Rifle) Event # N2310

ID Name Club Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average

2340 JAMES EU WA Open AAA 200.04 173.00 193.01 566.05 94.34
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AAA 197.03 175.01 192.03 564.07 94.01
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AAA 195.06 173.00 186.00 554.06 92.34
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open AAA 193.01 168.00 190.01 551.02 91.84
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AAA 194.03 166.01 182.01 542.05 90.34
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open A 191.02 158.00 188.02 537.04 89.51
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open AAA 193.00 154.01 189.03 536.04 89.34
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open A 192.03 145.01 193.01 530.05 88.34
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AAA 187.02 160.00 180.00 527.02 87.84
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open AAA 192.01 143.00 190.01 525.02 87.50
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open A 194.03 146.00 184.00 524.03 87.34
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open AA 192.04 143.01 185.03 520.08 86.68
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AAA 186.02 156.00 177.03 519.05 86.51
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open A 195.04 142.00 168.02 505.06 84.18
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open AAA 173.00 151.00 181.01 505.01 84.17
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open AA 193.01 140.00 171.00 504.01 84.00
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 178.02 164.01 160.00 502.03 83.67
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open B 194.04 134.00 169.00 497.04 82.84
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open C 192.05 121.01 182.02 495.08 82.51
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open C 173.00 150.01 168.00 491.01 81.84
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open AAA 188.00 127.00 172.01 487.01 81.17
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open C 184.01 120.00 179.01 483.02 80.50
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 157.00 155.01 166.00 478.01 79.67
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AAA 188.02 119.00 167.03 474.05 79.01
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 187.00 117.00 167.00 471.00 78.50
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open C 175.00 127.00 168.00 470.00 78.33
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 175.00 131.00 159.00 465.00 77.50
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 156.00 134.00 154.01 444.01 74.00
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open B 184.02 90.00 166.00 440.02 73.34
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 169.01 91.00 152.00 412.01 68.67
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open C 165.01 64.00 156.00 385.01 64.17
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 169.00 77.00 120.00 366.00 61.00
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open C 155.02 90.00 111.00 356.02 59.34
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 AAA 145.00 67.00 143.00 355.00 59.17
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 145.01 63.00 121.00 329.01 54.84
2369 WAYNE WORMAL WA Open AAA 139.00 78.00 76.00 293.00 48.83
2324 RILEY HENRIQUES WA U/15 AAA 122.00 122.00 61.00



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

3-Positional Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # N2311

ID Name Club Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open 567.11 564.07 1131.18 94.27
2340 JAMES EU WA Open 564.10 566.05 1130.15 94.18
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open 530.04 554.06 1084.10 90.34
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open 536.06 537.04 1073.10 89.43
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open 546.05 519.05 1065.10 88.76
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 536.07 527.02 1063.09 88.59
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open 531.09 530.05 1061.14 88.43
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open 531.04 524.03 1055.07 87.92
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open 516.04 536.04 1052.08 87.67
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open 528.06 520.08 1048.14 87.35
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open 519.04 525.02 1044.06 87.01
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open 529.03 504.01 1033.04 86.09
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 534.06 495.08 1029.14 85.76
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 519.09 505.06 1024.15 85.35
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 514.06 497.04 1011.10 84.26
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open 512.05 491.01 1003.06 83.59
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open 521.03 474.05 995.08 82.92
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open 498.03 483.02 981.05 81.75
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 515.03 465.00 980.03 81.67
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open 435.00 471.00 906.00 75.50
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 461.03 440.02 901.05 75.09
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open 429.02 385.01 814.03 67.84
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 441.01 355.00 796.01 66.33
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open 414.04 366.00 780.04 65.00
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open 368.03 412.01 780.04 65.00
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open 390.01 356.02 746.03 62.17
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open 281.00 329.01 610.01 50.83

Monday, 10 April 2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

10-April-2023 High Score ##

3-Positional Centrefire (Graded) Event # N2310

ID Name Club Sub Grade Prone Offhand Sit/Kneel Agg Place Average

2340 JAMES EU WA Open AAA 200.04 173.00 193.01 566.05 94.34
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open AAA 197.03 175.01 192.03 564.07 94.01
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open AAA 195.06 173.00 186.00 554.06 92.34
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open AAA 193.01 168.00 190.01 551.02 91.84
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open AAA 194.03 166.01 182.01 542.05 90.34
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open AAA 193.00 154.01 189.03 536.04 89.34
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open AAA 187.02 160.00 180.00 527.02 87.84
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open AAA 192.01 143.00 190.01 525.02 87.50
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open AAA 186.02 156.00 177.03 519.05 86.51
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open AAA 173.00 151.00 181.01 505.01 84.17
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open AAA 188.00 127.00 172.01 487.01 81.17
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open AAA 188.02 119.00 167.03 474.05 79.01
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 AAA 145.00 67.00 143.00 355.00 59.17
2369 WAYNE WORMAL WA Open AAA 139.00 78.00 76.00 293.00 48.83
2324 RILEY HENRIQUES WA U/15 AAA 122.00 122.00 61.00
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open AA 192.04 143.01 185.03 520.08 86.68
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open AA 193.01 140.00 171.00 504.01 83.67
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open AA 178.02 164.01 160.00 502.03 89.51
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open A 191.02 158.00 188.02 537.04 88.34
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open A 192.03 145.01 193.01 530.05 87.34
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open A 194.03 146.00 184.00 524.03 84.18
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open A 195.04 142.00 168.02 505.06 61.00
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open A 169.00 77.00 120.00 366.00 82.84
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open B 194.04 134.00 169.00 497.04 79.67
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open B 157.00 155.01 166.00 478.01 78.50
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open B 187.00 117.00 167.00 471.00 73.34
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open B 184.02 90.00 166.00 440.02 82.51
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open C 192.05 121.01 182.02 495.08 81.84
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open C 173.00 150.01 168.00 491.01 80.50
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open C 184.01 120.00 179.01 483.02 78.33
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open C 175.00 127.00 168.00 470.00 77.50
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open C 175.00 131.00 159.00 465.00 74.00
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open C 156.00 134.00 154.01 444.01 68.67
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open C 169.01 91.00 152.00 412.01 64.17
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open C 165.01 64.00 156.00 385.01 59.34
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open C 155.02 90.00 111.00 356.02 54.84
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open C 145.01 63.00 121.00 329.01 54.84



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

09-April-2023

Field Rifle Two Gun (Off Rifle) Event # N2307

ID Name Club Sub Rimfire Centrefire Agg Place Average
2340 JAMES EU WA Open 387.06 392.05 779.11 97.39
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open 375.01 384.03 759.04 94.88
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open 377.07 377.02 754.09 94.26
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open 372.04 374.03 746.07 93.26
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open 368.03 374.06 742.09 92.76
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open 376.06 366.02 742.08 92.76
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open 375.03 364.02 739.05 92.38
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open 366.04 372.05 738.09 92.26
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open 368.05 370.01 738.06 92.26
2303 CLINT MITCHELL WA Open 369.08 363.03 732.11 91.51
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 371.04 357.02 728.06 91.01
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open 354.01 372.00 726.01 90.75
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 369.03 356.03 725.06 90.63
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open 359.04 364.05 723.09 90.39
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open 365.07 355.31 720.38 90.05
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open 356.03 363.04 719.07 89.88
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 362.05 354.00 716.05 89.51
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open 364.02 350.03 714.05 89.26
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 364.02 350.01 714.03 89.25
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 356.02 356.00 712.02 89.00
2333 ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open 360.01 351.03 711.04 88.88
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open 350.04 359.02 709.06 88.63
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open 357.05 349.02 706.07 88.26
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open 370.04 334.00 704.04 88.01
2319 CORTLAN BENNETT WA Open 335.01 367.05 702.06 87.76
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open 362.03 340.03 702.06 87.76
2301 JASON WENSLEY WA Open 353.02 343.01 696.03 87.00
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open 346.02 346.01 692.03 86.50
2313 PHILLIP MURRAY WA Open 345.03 344.01 689.04 86.13
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 365.03 316.00 681.03 85.13
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open 346.01 326.01 672.02 84.00
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open 344.03 324.01 668.04 83.51
2314 ANDREW FORLICZ WA Open 314.03 346.00 660.03 82.50
2327 RICHARD MURRAY WA Open 304.00 354.04 658.04 82.26
2302 FINN WENSLEY WA U/15 298.01 350.01 648.02 81.00
2344 BRYON BEGOVICH WA Open 316.02 328.02 644.04 80.51
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open 317.02 321.02 638.04 79.76
2311 CHRISTOPHER MARTINDALE WA Open 309.00 328.02 637.02 79.63
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 335.02 296.00 631.02 78.88
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open 325.02 286.00 611.02 76.38
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open 331.01 267.01 598.02 74.75
2345 STEPHEN STUBBS-MILLS WA Open 336.01 261.01 597.02 74.63
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open 342.02 238.00 580.02 72.50
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open 319.02 244.02 563.04 70.38
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open 282.02 246.01 528.03 66.00
2321 JOHN FABRI WA Open 318.02 115.00 433.02 54.13



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

Field Rifle Two Gun Event # N2307

Open Rimfire Centrefire Aggregate Average

1st JAMES EU 387.06 392.05 779.11 97.39

2nd DAVID MALCMAN 375.01 384.03 759.04 94.88

3rd SCOTT WILSON 377.07 377.02 754.09 94.26

Junior U/18 Aggregate Average

1st RONAN HILL 335.02 296.00 631.02 78.88

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Aggregate Average

1st FINN WENSLEY 298.01 350.01 648.02 81.00

2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Rimfire Aggregate Average

1st ASLAN MURRAY 286.00

2nd

3rd

Junior U/18 Rimfire Aggregate Average

1st LACHLAN INNES 781.05
2nd RONAN HILL 776.03

3rd

09-April-2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

3-Positional Two Gun Event # N2311

Open Rimfire Centrefire Aggregate Average

1st DAVID MALCMAN 567.11 564.07 1131.18 94.27

2nd JAMES EU 564.10 566.05 1130.15 94.18

3rd MATTHEW SHARP 550.11 551.02 1101.13 91.76

Junior U/18 Aggregate Average

1st RONAN HILL 441.01 355.00 796.01 66.33
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 Aggregate Average

1st

2nd

3rd

Monday, 10 April 2023



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

10/04/2023

State Championship Four Gun (Off Rifle) Event # N2312

ID Name Club Sub FR CF FR RF 3-P RF 3-P CF Agg Place Average
2340 JAMES EU WA Open 392.05 387.06 564.10 566.05 1909.26 95.46
2346 DAVID MALCMAN WA Open 384.03 375.01 567.11 564.07 1890.22 94.51
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open 364.02 375.03 550.11 551.02 1840.18 92.01
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open 377.02 377.07 537.07 542.05 1833.21 91.66
2350 MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open 370.01 368.05 530.04 554.06 1822.16 91.11
2318 GREG DIXON WA Open 372.05 366.04 536.06 537.04 1811.19 90.56
2332 VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open 374.06 368.03 546.05 519.05 1807.19 90.36
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open 374.03 372.04 516.04 536.04 1798.15 89.91
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 357.02 371.04 536.07 527.02 1791.15 89.56
2335 ANTHONY THORPE WA Open 355.31 365.07 531.04 524.03 1775.45 88.77
2333 .55.0 WA Open 351.03 360.01 531.09 530.05 1772.18 88.61
2325 DAVID GOULD WA Open 363.04 356.03 519.04 525.02 1763.13 88.16
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open 366.02 376.06 529.08 487.01 1758.17 87.91
2315 JOHN TOTTON WA Open 334.00 370.04 528.06 520.08 1752.18 87.61
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open 372.00 354.01 514.02 502.03 1742.06 87.10
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 356.00 356.02 534.06 495.08 1741.16 87.06
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 354.00 362.05 519.09 505.06 1740.20 87.01
2365 SHAUN NASH WA Open 349.02 357.05 529.03 504.01 1739.11 86.96
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 350.01 364.02 514.06 497.04 1725.13 86.26
2358 SIMON HUNT WA Open 340.03 362.03 512.05 491.01 1705.12 85.26
2341 TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open 359.02 350.04 521.03 474.05 1704.14 85.21
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open 364.05 359.04 471.01 505.01 1699.11 84.96
2343 CHARLES MARKS WA Open 346.01 346.02 498.03 483.02 1673.08 83.65
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 316.00 365.03 515.03 465.00 1661.06 83.05
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open 350.03 364.02 474.00 470.00 1658.05 82.90
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open 326.01 346.01 496.03 478.01 1646.06 82.30
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 356.03 369.03 461.03 440.02 1626.11 81.31
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open 321.02 317.02 441.02 444.01 1523.07 76.15
2317 PETER CRAIG WA Open 324.01 344.03 429.02 385.01 1482.07 74.10
2316 MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open 244.02 319.02 435.00 471.00 1469.04 73.45
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 296.00 335.02 441.01 355.00 1427.03 71.35
2364 TAMMY CLARK WA Open 286.00 325.02 368.03 412.01 1391.06 69.55
2323 REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open 238.00 342.02 414.04 366.00 1360.06 68.00
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open 267.01 331.01 390.01 356.02 1344.05 67.20
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open 246.01 282.02 281.00 329.01 1138.04 56.90



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle
National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

10/04/2023

State Championship Four Gun (Off Rifle) Event # N2312

Name Club Sub FR CF FR RF 3-P RF 3-P CF Agg Place Average
JAMES EU WA Open 392.05 387.06 564.10 566.05 1909.26 95.46
DAVID MALCMAN WA Open 384.03 375.01 567.11 564.07 1890.22 94.51
MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open 364.02 375.03 550.11 551.02 1840.18 92.01
SCOTT WILSON QLD Open 377.02 377.07 537.07 542.05 1833.21 91.66
MATTHEW BOOTS WA Open 370.01 368.05 530.04 554.06 1822.16 91.11
GREG DIXON WA Open 372.05 366.04 536.06 537.04 1811.19 90.56
VESELKO TALAJIC WA Open 374.06 368.03 546.05 519.05 1807.19 90.36
SAMMY TANG WA Open 374.03 372.04 516.04 536.04 1798.15 89.91
LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 357.02 371.04 536.07 527.02 1791.15 89.56
ANTHONY THORPE WA Open 355.31 365.07 531.04 524.03 1775.45 88.77
ADRIANA TALAJIC WA Open 351.03 360.01 531.09 530.05 1772.18 88.61
DAVID GOULD WA Open 363.04 356.03 519.04 525.02 1763.13 88.16
RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open 366.02 376.06 529.08 487.01 1758.17 87.91
JOHN TOTTON WA Open 334.00 370.04 528.06 520.08 1752.18 87.61
ALEX BRACE ACT Open 372.00 354.01 514.02 502.03 1742.06 87.10
MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 356.00 356.02 534.06 495.08 1741.16 87.06
ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 354.00 362.05 519.09 505.06 1740.20 87.01
SHAUN NASH WA Open 349.02 357.05 529.03 504.01 1739.11 86.96
WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 350.01 364.02 514.06 497.04 1725.13 86.26
SIMON HUNT WA Open 340.03 362.03 512.05 491.01 1705.12 85.26
TERRY BUCKTIN WA Open 359.02 350.04 521.03 474.05 1704.14 85.21
DENNIS GORRING QLD Open 364.05 359.04 471.01 505.01 1699.11 84.96
CHARLES MARKS WA Open 346.01 346.02 498.03 483.02 1673.08 83.65
ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 316.00 365.03 515.03 465.00 1661.06 83.05
JENNI INGRAM QLD Open 350.03 364.02 474.00 470.00 1658.05 82.90
MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open 326.01 346.01 496.03 478.01 1646.06 82.30
ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 356.03 369.03 461.03 440.02 1626.11 81.31
JAMES PERRY QLD Open 321.02 317.02 441.02 444.01 1523.07 76.15
PETER CRAIG WA Open 324.01 344.03 429.02 385.01 1482.07 74.10
MICHAEL McDONALD WA Open 244.02 319.02 435.00 471.00 1469.04 73.45
RONAN HILL WA U/18 296.00 335.02 441.01 355.00 1427.03 71.35
TAMMY CLARK WA Open 286.00 325.02 368.03 412.01 1391.06 69.55
REGINE HENRIQUES WA Open 238.00 342.02 414.04 366.00 1360.06 68.00
MORGAN HILL WA Open 267.01 331.01 390.01 356.02 1344.05 67.20
WAYNE HODGES WA Open 246.01 282.02 281.00 329.01 1138.04 56.90



2023 Scoped 3-Positional & Field Rifle

National Championships
Western Australia - SDRC

Monday, 10 April 2023

Four Gun Championship Event # N2312

Open F/R - C/F F/R - R/F 3-P R/F 3-P R/F Aggregate Average
1st JAMES EU 392.05 387.06 564.10 566.05 1909.26 95.46
2nd DAVID MALCMAN 384.03 375.01 567.11 564.07 1890.22 94.51
3rd MATTHEW SHARP 364.02 375.03 550.11 551.02 1840.18 92.01
4th SCOTT WILSON 377.02 377.07 537.07 542.05 1833.21 91.66
5th MATTHEW BOOTS 370.01 368.05 530.04 554.06 1822.16 91.11
6th GREG DIXON 372.05 366.04 536.06 537.04 1811.19 90.56
7th VESELKO TALAJIC 374.06 368.03 546.05 519.05 1807.19 90.36
8th SAMMY TANG 374.03 372.04 516.04 536.04 1798.15 89.91
9th LUIS HENRIQUES 357.02 371.04 536.07 527.02 1791.15 89.56
10th ANTHONY THORPE 355.31 365.07 531.04 524.03 1775.45 88.77

Junior U/18 F/R - C/F F/R - R/F 3-P R/F 3-P R/F Aggregate Average
1st RONAN HILL 296 335.02 441.01 355.00 1427.03 71.35
2nd

3rd

Junior U/15 F/R - C/F F/R - R/F 3-P R/F 3-P R/F Aggregate Average
1st

2nd

3rd



Championship Finals
ID Name Club Sub Seven Gun
2306 MATTHEW SHARP QLD Open 3905.6
2322 LUIS HENRIQUES WA Open 3831.61
2331 SCOTT WILSON QLD Open 3822.59
2320 RUSSELL JUILLERAT QLD Open 3747.49
2326 MARK CRAWFORD WA Open 3723.45
2310 MATTHEW ROGALOFF QLD Open 3705.59
2360 JENNI INGRAM QLD Open 3695.45
2336 DENNIS GORRING QLD Open 3658.38
2340 JAMES EU WA Open 3617.61
2351 ADRIAN WILLIAMS WA Open 3561.47
2330 ROUALD SWARTZ WA Open 3551.5
2307 WARRICK CORNEY WA Open 3515.5
2359 JAMES PERRY QLD Open 3407.35
2354 ELEESHA HODGES WA Open 3370.26
2349 RONAN HILL WA U/18 3031.1
2348 MORGAN HILL WA Open 2850.21
2366 SAMMY TANG WA Open 2680.36
2363 ALEX BRACE ACT Open 2677.2
2355 WAYNE HODGES WA Open 1887.08
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